U.S. fleet statistics

by Industry Segment

Based on 5+ Units Purchased Annually or 15+ Units in Operation

Type of Fleet

Commercial
(including utility)

Government (less Police)

Federal

State, County, & Local

Total Govt. Subtotal (less Police)
Police (cars only)
Taxi (including vans)
Rental (including vans & SUVs)
Fleet Total (15 or more)

All Fleets with 5-14 cars

CAR INDUSTRY TOTAL

Leased or Managed

404,000

12,000

7,000

423,000
356,000

779,000

Company Owned

387,000

(99,000)
(1,200,000)
1,299,000
420,000
168,000
1,289,000
3,563,000
540,000

4,103,000

Based on 5+ Units Purchased Annually or 15+ Units in Operation

Type of Fleet
Commercial
(including utility)
Government (less Police)
Federal
State, County, & Local
Total Govt. Subtotal (less Police)
Other (police, taxi, etc.)
Rental (including vans & SUVs)
Fleet Total (15 or more)
All Fleets with 5-14 vehicles
TRUCK INDUSTRY TOTAL

INDUSTRY CAR-TRUCK TOTAL

Leased or Managed

988,000

6,000

994,000
97,000
1,091,000

1,870,000

Company Owned
1,236,000
(319,000)

(1,382,000)
1,701,000

53,000
381,000
3,371,000
1,867,000
5,238,000

9,341,000

Total
2,224,000
(319,000)
(1,382,000
1,701,000
59,000
381,000
4,365,000
1,964,000
6,329,000

11,211,000

Total

791,000

(99,000)
(1,200,000)
1,299,000
432,000
175,000
1,289,000
3,986,000
896,000

4,882,000

Total
3,015,000
418,000
2,582,000
3,000,000
666,000
1,670,000
8,351,000
2,860,000

11,211,000

AUTOMOTIVE FLEET /2009

9



