## **U.S. fleet statistics**

## by Industry Segment

Cars in Service (as of 1/1/09)							
Based on 5+ Units Purchased Annually or 15+ Units in Operation							
Type of Fleet	Leased or Managed	Company Owned	Total				
Commercial (including utility)	404,000	387,000	791,000				
Government (less Police) Federal State, County, & Local Total Govt. Subtotal (less Police)	- - -	(99,000) (1,200,000) 1,299,000	(99,000) (1,200,000) 1,299,000				
Police (cars only)	12,000	420,000	432,000				
Taxi (including vans)	7,000	168,000	175,000				
Rental (including vans & SUVs)	-	1,289,000	1,289,000				
Fleet Total (15 or more)	423,000	3,563,000	3,986,000				
All Fleets with 5-14 cars	356,000	540,000	896,000				
CAR INDUSTRY TOTAL	779,000	4,103,000	4,882,000				

Class 1-5 Trucks in Service (as of 1/1/09)						
Based on 5+ Units Purchased Annually or 15+ Units in Operation						
Type of Fleet	Leased or Managed	Company Owned	Total	Total		
Commercial (including utility) Government (less Police)	988,000	1,236,000	2,224,000	3,015,000		
Federal	-	(319,000)	(319,000)	418,000		
State, County, & Local	-	(1,382,000)	(1,382,000)	2,582,000		
Total Govt. Subtotal (less Police)	-	1,701,000	1,701,000	3,000,000		
Other (police, taxi, etc.)	6,000	53,000	59,000	666,000		
Rental (including vans & SUVs)	-	381,000	381,000	1,670,000		
Fleet Total (15 or more)	994,000	3,371,000	4,365,000	8,351,000		
All Fleets with 5-14 vehicles	97,000	1,867,000	1,964,000	2,860,000		
TRUCK INDUSTRY TOTAL	1,091,000	5,238,000	6,329,000	11,211,000		
INDUSTRY CAR-TRUCK TOTAL	1,870,000	9,341,000	11,211,000	-		